FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RECO	01 - 1	4-1999	EET U.S DE	PARTMENT OF Patent and Tra	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	7					
Tab se ttings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	V	/ 100/E) 110/		V	▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents	1009	45591	ed original documen	nts or copy ther	eof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies	s): 199	111 12 n	32.2Name and a	ddress of receiving p	arty(ies)	
SUPERGRAPHICS CO	RPORATION	Jant File	Name: <u>CAN</u>	ADIAN IMPERI	AL BANK (
O Ladi Avalla		1-12-99	!	ress: Third Flo		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership	AssociationLimited Partr	nersnip	Street Addre	ss: 425 Lexin	gton Aver	nue
☑ Corporation-State Cali	fornia	·	City: New	York State:	NY ZIF	: <u>1001</u>
Other			☐ Individual	(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(Association	on				
3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ General P	artnership		Mary Address of the Control of the C
() Assignment	☐ Merg	;er	Corporation	on-State		
Security Agreement		nge of Name		w York Agent	Bank	
(3) Other <u>MEMORANDUM</u> INTEREST IN			If assignee is not domi is attached:	iciled in the United States, a c C: Ye	domestic represeta: es 😀 No	tive designatio
Execution Date: November 30, 1998			(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ∰ No			
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
			1.976.89	5 and 2,151,5	519	
			1,3,0,03	3 unu 2713173	, , ,	
	Addit	tional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🕱 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: CADWALADER,	WICKERSHAM	& TAFT				
Internal Address: RAYNAR	D D. HOOD	The state of the same of the same	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$_	65.00	
LEGAL ASSISTANT			©x Enclosed			
SUITE	2400		Authorize	d to be charged to de	eposit account	t
Street Address: 227 WEST	TRADE STRE	EET				
			8. Deposit accor	unt number:		
City: CHARLOTTE Sta		28202	(Attack of other			
1/14/1999 DNGUYEN 00000036 1976895 1 FC:481		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	copy of this page if payin	ig by deposit acc	ount)
9 ¢r., 405	.00 OP					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document. 	and belief, the for	egoing informa	ation is true and cor	rect and any attached	d copy is a tru	e copy of
LORI POTTS)q	& Jost		11-100	;
Name of Person Signing	- Anna -		Signature		Date	
	Total number of p	pages including c	over sheet, attachments	, and document;	J	
Ma	il documents to be r	accordad with a	cuired coversheet in			

MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to a Security Agreement, dated as of March 24. 1998 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), SuperGraphics Corporation, a California corporation (the "Assignor"), has granted to Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as agent for certain lenders, as Assignee (the "Assignee") a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) including the trademarks listed on the annexed Exhibit A, and all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties) thereof (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks. The Assignee's security interest in the Trademarks can only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Dated: November 30, 1998

Very truly yours,

SuperGraphics Corporation

By our Hoffmann Name: Louis Hoffmann Title: prendent

J\DOCS\NCLIB1\AAMBRUOS\0054958.01

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1839 FRAME: 0415**

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Assignee

Title:

J:\DOCS\NCLIB1\AAMBRUOS\0054958.01

RECORDED: 01/12/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1839 FRAME: 0416